

**RCA DJ 95/25**  
**NEELAM RANI Vs. TUSHAR GUPTA AND ORS.**

**03.12.2025**

**Fresh appeal received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.**

Present : Appellant with Sh. Arjun, Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Issue notice of the appeal to the respondent on filing PF/RC/Speed Post etc., returnable for **13.01.2026**. Steps be taken within three working days.

TCR be summoned for the said date.

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**Shahdara, KKD Delhi/03.12.2025**