

**RCA DJ 95/25**  
**NEELAM RANI Vs. TUSHAR GUPTA AND ORS.**

**18.02.2026**

Present : Appellant with counsel Sh. Arjun.

Some time is sought by the appellant to verify and place on record the fresh address of the respondents. Let the same be furnished before the next date.

To come up on **16.03.2026**.

**(SANJAY GARG-II)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**Shahdara, KKD Delhi/18.02.2026**