

RCA DJ 95/25
NEELAM RANI VS. TUSHAR GUPTA & ORS.

16.03.2026

Present : Sh. Arjun, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

An application has been filed on behalf of the appellant for placing on record the additional address of the respondents No. 1, 3 and 4. Heard. The application is allowed and the amended memo of parties is taken on record.

It is submitted by the counsel for the appellant that the address of respondent No. 2 as mentioned in the memo of parties is his correct address and he is deliberately avoiding the service.

Issue notice of the appeal to the respondents at their respective addresses on filing of PF/RC, speed post and approved courier returnable on **11.05.2026**.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/16.03.2026