

RCA DJ 95/25

NEELAM RANI Vs. TUSHAR GUPTA AND ORS.

11.05.2026

Present : Appellant with legal aid counsel Sh. Animesh Dixit (through VC).

Steps for service not taken.

Let fresh notice of the appeal be issued to the respondents on filing of PF/RC, speed post and approved courier returnable on **21.07.2026**.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi/11.05.2026